5 CB
Stem Disc Face Seat Face API Trim
5 = Gate CB = A216WCB 2 = Cr13 Cr13 HF(CoCr) 8
6 = Globe 3† = Cr13 HF (CoCr) HF(CoCr) 5
7 = Check 4†  = 316 SS 316 SS 316 SS 10
5† = 316 SS 316 SS HF(CoCr) 1
PAGE NUMBER
Website: www.hammondvalve.com

(Consult Customer Service for
Price & Availability)
Cast Steel Gate, Globe and Check Valve Part Number System
Part Number Example: 1550CB2
15 0 2 Additional Options:
Pressure Class TYPE Pipe Ends Body Material
Trim
Revised: 09/24/2018
Cast Steel Price List CSV-0718
 Gate, Globe & Check Valves Effective: July 2, 2018
1550CB2 1552CB2 3050CB2 3052CB2 6050CB2 6053CB2
SIZE
FLANGED BUTT-WELD‡ FLANGED BUTT-WELD‡ FLANGED BUTT-WELD‡
2" 1,812.89       1,974.22     2,675.22     2,919.78     3,988.86     4,349.42
2 1/2" 2,599.54       2,831.51     3,474.47     3,782.09     5,678.19     6,192.55
3" 2,599.54       2,831.51     3,474.47     3,782.09     5,678.19     6,192.55
4" 3,325.73       3,623.27     4,538.48     4,949.49     8,923.22     9,727.55
5" 5,120.96       5,579.88     7,833.97     8,539.96     16,162.15   16,971.50
6" 5,120.96       5,579.88     7,833.97     8,539.96     16,162.16   16,971.50
8" 8,282.80       9,026.60     12,468.29   13,590.33   27,783.26   29,170.05
10" 11,926.19     12,997.79   17,949.85   18,375.93   38,670.68   40,798.69
12" 15,135.95     16,497.48   27,916.89   26,459.55   54,825.25   56,688.56
14" 25,284.57     27,572.89   44,641.30   POA POA POA
16" 34,704.53     37,846.59   58,516.57   POA POA POA
18" 39,563.23     43,144.37   POA POA POA POA
20" 52,451.93     57,199.04   POA POA POA POA
24" 70,399.94     76,772.22   POA POA POA POA
30" POA POA POA POA POA POA
36" POA POA POA POA POA POA
1560CB2 1562CB2 3060CB2 3062CB2 6060CB2 6063CB2
SIZE
FLANGED BUTT-WELD‡ FLANGED BUTT-WELD‡ FLANGED BUTT-WELD‡
2" 2,123.03       2,400.35     2,904.65     3,025.67     4,150.21     4,614.16
2 1/2" 2,886.99       3,131.58     3,650.96     3,943.47     6,265.67     6,878.37
3" 2,886.99       3,131.58     3,650.96     3,943.47     6,265.67     6,878.37
4" 4,538.48       4,825.96     5,529.41     5,960.57     9,755.29     10,998.32
5" 7,624.68       7,813.81     9,261.09     11,336.19   21,280.59   23,070.77
6" 7,624.67       7,813.81     9,261.09     11,336.19   21,280.59   23,070.77
8" 11,177.35     12,183.39   21,222.62   23,579.82   27,746.77   30,490.62
10" 22,069.76     24,054.12   POA POA POA POA
12" 35,120.51     38,279.83   POA POA POA POA
14" POA POA POA POA POA POA
16" POA POA POA POA POA POA
Other configurations are available upon request.
‡Buttweld ends are bored to match inside diameters as follows:
CLASS 150 CLASS 300 CLASS 600
MODEL
CLASS 600 Extra Strong Bore Pipe
CAST STEEL GATE VALVES
STANDARD TRIM Cr13 TO HARD FACING (API Trim # 8)
CLASS 150 CLASS 300 CLASS 600
MODEL
API 600, ASME B16.34 DESIGN, API 598 TESTED
CAST STEEL GLOBE VALVES
STANDARD TRIM Cr13 TO HARD FACING (API Trim # 8)
ASME B16.34 DESIGN, API 598 TESTED
CLASS 150 & 300 Standard Bore Pipe
Page 2
1570CB2 1572CB2 3070CB2 3072CB2 6070CB2 6073CB2
SIZE
FLANGED BUTT-WELD‡ FLANGED BUTT-WELD‡ FLANGED BUTT-WELD‡
2" 1,790.84      1,951.17      2,323.50      2,532.75      3,701.26      4,532.79
2 1/2" 2,222.94      2,424.02      3,263.70      3,554.48      5,399.68      6,451.33